
 
 

Pathway to Graduation: Bachelor of Arts in Mathematics 
(Concentration: 9-12 Teacher Licensure) 

 

First Year 

Fall Semester 
MATH 191 (Quantitative 
Perspectives) 
FYS 178 
Lang 120 
Natural Sciences Lab core 
 

Total required: major + core 
Total credit hours 

Hours 
4 

3-4 
4 
4 
 

15-16 
15-16 

Spring Semester 
MATH 192 
CSCI 183 
Second Language core 
Humanities core 
 

Total required: major + core 
Total credit hours 

Hours 
4 
4 
4 
4 
 

16 
16 

Second Year 

Fall Semester 
MATH 291 
MATH 280 
EDUC 210 (satisfies SS core) 
EDUC 211 
Arts core 
 

Total required: major + core 
Total credit hours 

Hours 
4 
3 
3 
1 
4 
 

15 
15 

Spring Semester 
STAT 225 
MATH 251 
EDUC 314 
PSYC 319  
 
 

Total required: major + core 
Total credit hours 

Hours 
4 
3 
4 
4 
 
 

15 
15 

Third Year 

Fall Semester 
MATH 332 (odd years fall) 
MATH 381 
MATH/STAT Elective 
FAD core 
Elective 
 

Total required: major + core 
Total credit hours 

Hours 
3 
1 
3 

3-4 
4 
 

10 
14 

Spring Semester 
MATH 480 
MATH 365 
MATH/STAT Elective 
EDUC 346 
 
 

Total required: major + core 
Total credit hours 

Hours 
2 
3 
4 
3 
 
 

12 
12 

Fourth Year 

Fall Semester 
MATH 461 

Hours 
3 

Spring Semester 
EDUC 455 

Hours 
10 



 
 

 
DEGREE REQUIREMENTS 
 
Credits In The Major and Correlate Courses​ ​ ​ ​ 78 Hours  
Credits In The Liberal Arts Core (LAC) ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 31 Hours (Minimum) 
Required Major/Correlate Courses That Also Fulfill LAC Requirements​  8  Hours  
Credits For Electives/Minor To Fulfill ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 19 Hours 
Minimum Graduation Requirement​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 120 Credit Hours Total 
 
 

 

SYS 478 
EDUC 430 
EDUC 435 
 

Total required: major + core 
Total credit hours 

3-4 
3 
3 
 

12-13 
12-13 

EDUC 456 
 

 
 

Total required: major + core 
Total credit hours 

2 
 
 
 

12 
12 


