

## Pathway to Graduation: Bachelor of Arts in Mathematics (Concentration: 9-12 Teacher Licensure)

Fall Semester	Hours	Spring Semester	Hours
MATH 191 (Quantitative	4	MATH 192	4
Perspectives)	3-4	CSCI 183	4
FYS 178	4	Second Language core	4
Lang 120	4	Humanities core	4
Natural Sciences Lab core			
	15-16	Total required: major + core	16
Total required: major + core	15-16	Total credit hours	16
Total credit hours			
Second Year			
Fall Semester	Hours	Spring Semester	Hours
MATH 291	4	STAT 225	4
MATH 280	3	MATH 251	3
EDUC 210 (satisfies SS core)	3	EDUC 314	4
EDUC 211	1	PSYC 319	4
Arts core	4		
Total required: major + core	15	Total required: major + core	15
Total credit hours	15	Total credit hours	15
Total credit nours		Total Great Hours	
Third Year			
Fall Semester	Hours	Spring Semester	Hours
MATH 332 (odd years fall)	3	MATH 480	2
MATH 381	1	MATH 365	3
MATH/STAT Elective	3	MATH/STAT Elective	4
FAD core	3-4	EDUC 346	3
Elective	4		
Total required: major + core	10	Total required: major + core	12
Total credit hours	14	Total credit hours	12
Fourth Year			
Fourth Year Fall Semester	Hours	Spring Semester	Hours



SYS 478	3-4	EDUC 456	2
EDUC 430	3		
EDUC 435	3		
Total required: major + core	12-13	Total required: major + core	12
Total credit hours	12-13	Total credit hours	12

## **DEGREE REQUIREMENTS**

Credits In The Major and Correlate Courses

Credits In The Liberal Arts Core (LAC)

Required Major/Correlate Courses That Also Fulfill LAC Requirements

Credits For Electives/Minor To Fulfill

Minimum Graduation Requirement

78 Hours

31 Hours (Minimum)

8 Hours

19 Hours

120 Credit Hours Total